Employer

Butte County

State University, Chico

Butte-Glenn Community College District
Chico

Oroville

Paradise

South Feather Water and Power Agency
Gridley

Chico Area Recreation and Park District

Paradise Irrigation District

Butte County Mosquito and Vector Control District

Feather River Recreation and Park District

Paradise Recreation and Park District

Butte County Air Quality Management District

Butte County Association of Governments

Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region
Thermalito Water and Sewer District
Western Canal Water District

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District
Richvale Irrigation District

Biggs

El Medio Fire Protection District

Butte Water District

Durham Recreation and Park District
Biggs-West Gridley Water District
Oroville Cemetery District

Butte Regional Transit

Paradise Cemetery District

Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs
Gridley-Biggs Cemetery District

Employer Type

County

California State University

Community College District

City

City

City

Special District
City

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
City

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

Employees

3,268
4,449
1,879

471
145
113
66
75
506
49
41
103
124
24
20
17
17
16
15
14
17
22
11
45
15
14
13

10

Total Wages

$110,797,828
$102,548,590
$44,372,640
$31,860,950
$7,241,247
$5,895,235
$5,621,893
$3,929,634
$3,306,176
$2,350,141
$1,256,229
$1,054,838
$796,185
$730,263
$702,098
$664,057
$661,936
$646,683
$511,778
$480,814
$404,124
$382,537
$324,641
$322,279
$303,371
$237,749
$209,017
$167,321
$162,270
$157,923

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution
$34,936,785
$36,718,589

$9,320,492
$15,043,727
$1,653,254
$1,831,198
$1,878,567
$1,777,646
$630,585
$898,972
$336,738
$99,191
$206,422
$337,953
$310,912
$342,730
$420,038
$309,734
$290,328
$174,991
$143,762
$42,631
$102,868
$64,459
$0
$99,669
$111,134
$0
$34,508
$42,834



Reclamation District No. 833

Drainage District No. 100 (Butte)

Oroville Mosquito Abatement District
Durham Mosquito Abatement District
Kimshew Cemetery District

Lake Madrone Water District

Butte County Resource Conservation District
Durham Irrigation District

Drainage District No. 200 (Butte)

Butte Creek Drainage District (Butte)

Pine Creek Cemetery District

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort
Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency

Rock Creek Reclamation District (Butte)
Sacramento River Reclamation District (Butte)
Berry Creek Community Services District
Buzztail Community Services District

North Valley Schools Insurance Group
Richardson Springs Community Services District
Richvale Recreation and Park District
Richvale Sanitary District (Butte)

Chico Urban Area Joint Powers Financing Authority
Bangor Cemetery District

Drainage District No. 1 (Butte)

Drainage District No. 2 (Butte)

Upham Cemetery District

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
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$141,008
$102,462
$71,310
$62,062
$54,326
$39,935
$34,744
$14,585
$599
$300
$150
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$35,868
$13,800
$37,733
$10,588
$2,718
$18,560
$0
$1,427
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



