Employer	Employer Type	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Butte County	County	3,268	\$110,797,828	\$34,936,785
State University, Chico	California State University	4,449	\$102,548,590	\$36,718,589
Butte-Glenn Community College District	Community College District	1,879	\$44,372,640	\$9,320,492
Chico	City	471	\$31,860,950	\$15,043,727
Oroville	City	145	\$7,241,247	\$1,653,254
Paradise	City	113	\$5,895,235	\$1,831,198
South Feather Water and Power Agency	Special District	66	\$5,621,893	\$1,878,567
Gridley	City	75	\$3,929,634	\$1,777,646
Chico Area Recreation and Park District	Special District	506	\$3,306,176	\$630,585
Paradise Irrigation District	Special District	49	\$2,350,141	\$898,972
Butte County Mosquito and Vector Control District	Special District	41	\$1,256,229	\$336,738
Feather River Recreation and Park District	Special District	103	\$1,054,838	\$99,191
Paradise Recreation and Park District	Special District	124	\$796,185	\$206,422
Butte County Air Quality Management District	Special District	24	\$730,263	\$337,953
Butte County Association of Governments	Special District	20	\$702,098	\$310,912
Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Special District	17	\$664,057	\$342,730
Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Special District	17	\$661,936	\$420,038
Western Canal Water District	Special District	16	\$646,683	\$309,734
Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Special District	15	\$511,778	\$290,328
Richvale Irrigation District	Special District	14	\$480,814	\$174,991
Biggs	City	17	\$404,124	\$143,762
El Medio Fire Protection District	Special District	22	\$382,537	\$42,631
Butte Water District	Special District	11	\$324,641	\$102,868
Durham Recreation and Park District	Special District	45	\$322,279	\$64,459
Biggs-West Gridley Water District	Special District	15	\$303,371	\$0
Oroville Cemetery District	Special District	14	\$237,749	\$99,669
Butte Regional Transit	Special District	13	\$209,017	\$111,134
Paradise Cemetery District	Special District	8	\$167,321	\$0
Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Special District	5	\$162,270	\$34,508
Gridley-Biggs Cemetery District	Special District	10	\$157,923	\$42,834

Reclamation District No. 833	Special District	8	\$141,008	\$35,868
Drainage District No. 100 (Butte)	Special District	6	\$102,462	\$13,800
Oroville Mosquito Abatement District	Special District	7	\$71,310	\$37,733
Durham Mosquito Abatement District	Special District	8	\$62,062	\$10,588
Kimshew Cemetery District	Special District	7	\$54,326	\$2,718
Lake Madrone Water District	Special District	6	\$39,935	\$18,560
Butte County Resource Conservation District	Special District	10	\$34,744	\$0
Durham Irrigation District	Special District	7	\$14,585	\$1,427
Drainage District No. 200 (Butte)	Special District	3	\$599	\$0
Butte Creek Drainage District (Butte)	Special District	3	\$300	\$0
Pine Creek Cemetery District	Special District	3	\$150	\$0
Small Cities Organized Risk Effort	Special District	19	\$0	\$0
Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency	Special District	6	\$0	\$0
Rock Creek Reclamation District (Butte)	Special District	6	\$0	\$0
Sacramento River Reclamation District (Butte)	Special District	6	\$0	\$0
Berry Creek Community Services District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Buzztail Community Services District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
North Valley Schools Insurance Group	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Richardson Springs Community Services District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Richvale Recreation and Park District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Richvale Sanitary District (Butte)	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Chico Urban Area Joint Powers Financing Authority	Special District	4	\$0	\$0
Bangor Cemetery District	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
Drainage District No. 1 (Butte)	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
Drainage District No. 2 (Butte)	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
Upham Cemetery District	Special District	3	\$0	\$0